

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants
Versus
SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND
13 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kishan Padgaonkar,
Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 30th September, 2016

P.C.

Heard Mr. Sudin Usgaonkar, learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the appellants.

2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable
on 13.10.2016.

3. The parties are put to notice that the appeal may be disposed
of finally at the stage of admission.

F. M. REIS, J.

at*