

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants
Versus
SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND
13 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. T. Ghanekar, Advocate for the appellants.
Respondent No.1 in person.

Coram:- SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

Date:- 24th November, 2016

P.C.:

Ms. Ghanekar states that respondent No.4 is yet to be served with the notice. As regards other respondents, service is awaited.

Stand over to 15th December, 2016.

SMT. R. P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

ssm.