

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants
Versus
SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND
13 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. Sarveth Kamat Malyekar, Advocate for the Respondent nos.
1 to 3.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 6th January, 2017

P.C.

None for the Appellant. For dismissal on 19.01.2017.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*