

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016**

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants  
Versus  
SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND  
13 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri K. Padgaonkar, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 13 and 14.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 7th June, 2017

P.C.:

The Respondent no.9 is duly served and present in person and he placed on record the letter from the respondent no.10 expressing her inability to remain present in the Court.

2. Shri Padgaonkar, learned Advocate for the appellants prays for notice through Humdast service for the respondent no.4, which is allowed.

3. Stands over on 21/07/2017.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv