

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants
Versus
SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND
13 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. S. Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Adv. V. Palyekar for
the Appellants.
Adv. Sarvesh Kamat for Respondent nos.1, 2 & 3.
Adv. Mr. R. G. Ramani for Respondent no.4.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 24th July, 2017

P.C.:

Heard. Admit.

2. Mr. S. Kamat, the learned counsel waives service for
respondent nos.1, 2 and 3. Mr. R.G. Ramani, the learned counsel
waives service for respondent no.4.

3. By consent of parties to be heard finally on 29/8/2017.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

ap/-