

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

**SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND
13 ORS.,** ... Respondents

Mr. Kishan Padgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 5th September 2017

P.C:

At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellants, one weeks' time is granted to pay the process fees.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

EV