



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

Sitting:- 08th March, 2025

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE R.M.S KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. SANTOSH R. RIVONKAR
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. A.V. PAVITHRAN
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016

MR. DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

SMT. VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND

13 ORS.,

... Respondents

MINUTES

1. Appellants are represented by Advocate D. Parab.
2. None present for the Respondents.
3. Advocate for the Appellants submits that the parties are intending to settle the matter amicably. However for that purpose certain parties are to be added and certain parties are

to be dropped. Necessary application in this regard is required to be made before the Hon'ble High court. Hence she requests for referring the matter back to the Hon'ble High Court. The Registry is therefore required to place the matter before the Hon'ble High Court.

JUSTICE R.M.S KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. SANTOSH R. RIVONKAR
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. A.V. PAVITHRAN
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER