

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.90 OF 2016

DILIP D. KUDASKAR AND ANR., ... APPELLANTS

Versus

VRUSHALI KESHAV KUDASKAR AND 13
ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sudin Usgaonkar, Sr. Counsel with Ms. Divya Parab Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. Sarvesh Kamat, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1,2 and 3.

Mr. R. G. Ramani, Sr. Counsel with Mr. Pranav Kakodkar, Advocate
for the Respondent No. 4.

Mr. S. Karpe with Ms. S. Vaigankar, Advocates for the Respondent
No. 7 and 8.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 11th June, 2026

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 09/07/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)